

Press Release - 5 December 2022

## Karnov Group appoints interim CFO

Karnov Group AB (publ) has today appointed Leif Mårtensson as interim CFO. The decision follows Jonas Olin's desire to temporarily leave the Group Management and the role as CFO to fully focus on the integration of Region South.

Karnov Group assumed ownership of Region South on 30 November 2022. Jonas Olin has today resolved to commit to the integration of the finance organization in the local entities. He will therefore temporarily leave the Group Management and the role as CFO.

Leif Mårtensson is an interim consultant with extensive experience from the capital market. He has served as CFO in listed companies for more than 10 years, for instance in Transcom Holding AB.

"We have now assumed ownership of Region South. Therefore, Jonas Olin, has decided to temporarily step down from his position as CFO in Karnov Group. This will give him the possibility to fully focus on executing all tasks related to Region South" states Pontus Bodelsson, President and CEO of Karnov Group.

## For more information, please contact:

Pontus Bodelsson, President and CEO Telephone: +46 709 957 002

Email: pontus.bodelsson@karnovgroup.com

Erik Berggren, Head of Investor Relations

Telephone: +46 707 597 668

Email: erik.berggren@karnovgroup.com

This information was submitted for publication on 5 December 2022 at 10:00 CET.

**Karnov Group** clears the path to justice, providing mission critical knowledge and workflow solutions to European professionals in the areas of legal, tax and accounting, and environmental, health and safety. With content provided by over 7,000 well-renowned authors and experts, Karnov Group delivers knowledge and insights, enabling more than 500,000 users to make better decisions, faster – every day. With offices in Sweden, Denmark, Norway, France, Spain and Portugal, Karnov Group employs around 1,300 people. The Karnov share is listed on Nasdaq Stockholm, Mid Cap segment under the ticker "KAR". For more information, please visit <a href="www.karnovgroup.com">www.karnovgroup.com</a>.